## **CERTIFICATION PURSUANT**

## то

## A.R.S. §48-805.02.D

In accordance with the requirements of Arizona Revised Statutes §48-805.02.D, the Chairman and the Clerk of the Fire Board of Directors of the Tubac Fire District hereby certify as follows:

(a) That the District has not incurred any debt or liability in excess of taxes levied and to be collected and the money actually available and unencumbered at that time in the District general fund, except for those liabilities as described in §48-805, sub-section B, paragraph 2 and §48-806 and 48-807.

(b) That the Tubac Fire District complies with sub-section F of §48-805.02.

The budget amount of **\$4,315,942** was approved by the Board of Directors of the Tubac Fire District at a meeting held on **June 30, 2021.** 

Net Assessed Value (Primary Net Value) \$95,935,995

FY 2022 Tax Rate **<u>\$2.8500</u>** 

FY 2022 Tax Levy **<u>\$2,734,176</u>** 

FY 2022 Estimated FDAT **<u>\$146,266</u>** 

FY 2022 General Obligation Bond Tax Rate \$0.5173

FY 2022 General Obligation Bond Tax Levy \$496,277

CERTIFIED THIS DAY \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2021:

By:

Chairman of the Board of Directors

By:

Clerk of the Board of Directors